
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

06/29/18

Saturday Start 1st Payment 1,053,600

2nd Payment 1,106,280

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,161,595

DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 1,219,674

5th Payment 1,280,658

1 06/23/18 Sat $24,224,306 $16,540,478 $40,000,000 $23,995,201 1.667 4.1% 4.1% 6th Payment 1,344,691

2 06/27/18 Wed $21,089,532 $28,495,912 $50,000,000 $29,994,001 1.667 3.5% 7.5% 7th Payment 1,411,925

3 06/30/18 Sat $24,757,241 $42,045,780 $60,000,000 $36,407,767 1.648 4.1% 11.3% 8th Payment 1,482,522

4 07/04/18 Wed $21,897,261 $54,317,623 $70,000,000 $42,475,728 1.648 3.7% 14.6% 9th Payment 1,556,648

5 07/07/18 Sat $26,039,666 $68,910,987 $80,000,000 $48,543,689 1.648 4.4% 18.3% 10th Payment 1,634,480

6 07/11/18 Wed $24,846,822 $82,835,847 $0 $0 1.648 4.2% 21.7% 11th Payment 1,716,204

7 07/14/18 Sat $28,372,820 $98,675,641 $0 $0 1.648 4.7% 25.4% 12th Payment 1,802,014

8 07/18/18 Wed $28,148,965 $112,595,535 $0 $0 1.648 4.7% 28.9% 13th Payment 1,892,115

9 07/21/18 Sat $29,649,597 $127,257,505 $0 $0 1.648 4.9% 32.4% 14th Payment 1,986,721

10 07/25/18 Wed $28,230,878 $141,217,906 $0 $0 1.648 4.7% 35.6% 15th Payment 2,086,057

11 07/28/18 Sat $34,690,028 $158,372,410 $0 $0 1.648 5.8% 39.3% 16th Payment 2,190,360

12 08/01/18 Wed $31,138,659 $173,770,733 $0 $0 1.648 5.2% 42.5% 17th Payment 2,299,878

13 08/04/18 Sat $38,721,009 $192,918,591 $0 $0 1.648 6.4% 46.2% 18th Payment 2,414,872

14 08/08/18 Wed $35,087,041 $210,269,421 $0 $0 1.648 5.8% 49.3% 19th Payment 2,535,615

15 08/11/18 Sat $43,789,590 $231,923,733 $0 $0 1.648 7.2% 53.0% 20th Payment 2,662,396

16 08/15/18 Wed $43,858,801 $253,612,271 $0 $0 1.648 7.2% 56.4% 21st Payment 2,795,516

17 08/18/18 Sat $59,580,116 $283,075,128 $0 $0 1.648 9.7% 60.6% 22nd Payment 2,935,291

18 08/22/18 Wed $57,643,622 $311,580,373 $0 $0 1.648 9.4% 64.3% 23rd Payment 3,082,056

19 08/25/18 Sat $95,328,185 $358,720,945 $0 $0 1.648 15.1% 69.7% 24th Payment 3,236,159

20 08/29/18 Wed $132,868,549 $424,425,535 $0 $0 1.648 20.3% 75.8% 25th Payment 3,397,967

21 09/01/18 Sat $186,843,243 $516,821,055 $0 $0 1.648 27.4% 82.4% 26th Payment 3,567,865

22 09/05/18 Wed $288,989,093 $659,728,538 $0 $0 1.648 39.0% 89.3% 27th Payment 3,746,258

23 09/08/18 Sat $373,686,485 $844,519,578 $0 $0 1.648 47.2% 94.4% 28th Payment 3,933,571

24 09/12/18 Wed $577,978,187 $1,130,334,545 $0 $0 1.648 62.8% 97.9% 29th Payment 4,130,250

30th Payment 4,336,762

Total 70,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,300,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject 
to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/29/2018


